

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SEPTEMBER 18, 2023

Space Mobility Conference Returns to SpaceCom | Space Congress 2024

ORLANDO, **Fla.** – SpaceCom, in coordination with the U.S. Space Force (USSF) and Space Systems Command (SSC), announces the second annual Space Mobility Conference to extend SSC's Assured Access to Space mission through cooperation and collaboration with government, industry, allied, and academic partners.

The conference opens Jan. 30, 2024, during Commercial Space Week, co-located with the Globlal Spaceport Alliance (GSA) Spaceport Summit and SpaceCom | Space Congress at the Orange County Convention Center in Orlando, Florida.

"We must continue to innovate and accelerate in order to achieve our objectives in, from and to space," said Brig. Gen. Kristin Panzenhagen, the program executive officer for Assured Access to Space, director of Launch and Range Operations for SSC, commander of Space Launch Delta 45, and director of Eastern Range. "Space Mobility requires resilient and responsive launch systems, space-based capabilities that enable our national security satellites to maneuver without regret, and robust and secure ground-based infrastructure."

Conference topics will focus on Assured Access to Space and Mobility mission areas, as well as the progress made since the inaugural Space Mobility Conference earlier this year.

"We're extremely proud to host the Space Mobility Conference again," said Ryan Brown, executive director of SpaceCom. "Our inaugural conference was a great success that brought broad, highly talented and thoughtful representation from the best that our government, industry, and academia have to offer. This coming year, we're going to build upon that foundation and move the ball downfield even further. Together with Space Force and Space Systems Command, we're ensuring that everyone with a role or interest in this critical field has a chance to contribute and shape the way ahead. We'll see you there!"

Keynote speakers and panel discussions will present current program activities while offering a question-and-answer opportunity for audience participation. Attendees will be encouraged to share their technology and capability information which may aid in problem solving or help overcome obstacles to U.S. efforts in maintaining continued space superiority.

Tentative Conference Topics:

Access focused:

- Launch Interfaces
- Spaceports
- Port Authority
- Infrastructure
- Plug-n-Play Progress
- Responsive Space

On-orbit focused:

Established Standards

- Data/Technology Innovation
- 24/7 Operations Center
- Data Analysis
- Debris Mitigation Implementation

"The Space Mobility Conference will continue to strengthen our ability to secure our Nation's interests with new technologies and improved processes, and we look forward to the collaboration with our broad range of partners," Panzenhagen said.

To register or learn more about the second annual Space Mobility Conference, visit: spacemobility.org

###

About Space Mobility Conference — Space Mobility, a conference developed by SpaceCom, cosponsored by the U.S. Space Force and Space Systems Command, mobilizes commercial industry executives and high-ranking officials from government agencies to assure access and superiority in the highly contested space domain. *For more information, visit spacemobility.org.*

About SpaceCom® – The Global Commercial Space Conference & Exposition powers and facilitates the network that makes business in space thrive and enables use of space technology to create lucrative, yet sustainable opportunities for organizations worldwide. This annual event delivers an engaging conference program and comprehensive exposition that brings together thousands of space professionals and leading solution providers. For more information, visit SpaceComExpo.com and follow SpaceCom on Facebook, Twitter, YouTube and LinkedIn.

About Space Congress® — Since 1962, Space Congress® has been the annual forum for NASA and the space industry. It has been the long-standing, most trusted forum for technical interchange among government and industry for space professionals. In 2024, Space Congress celebrates its 50th anniversary. For more information, follow Space Congress on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and LinkedIn.

General Inquiries:

Ryan Brown
Executive Director
RBrown@SpaceComExpo.com
703.706.8218

Marketing Inquiries:

Lisa Staszewski Vice President of Marketing LStaszewski@SpaceComExpo.com 703.647.2629